FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	03-28-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
REC	101651173	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the attached original o	locument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type           New           Resubmission (Non-Recordation)           Document ID #		urity Agreement
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		er <b>D</b> overnment .S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	/eying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Roy Daron Cideciyan		Month Day Year 01 22 2001
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Evangelos Stavros Ele	eftheriou	Month Day Year 01 22 2001
Name (line 2)		09799492
Receiving Party	Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached
	Machines Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) New Orchard Road		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Armonk	New York	10504
City Domestic Representative Name an	State/Country           d Address         Enter for the first Re	Zip Code ceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
V2001 DEYEME 00000140 090441 09799492	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
40,00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of informat time for reviewing the document and gathering the d U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro- 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Prace	n Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Officiation of the officiation of the term of the official	ce of Information and Regulatory Affairs, UTICE of OMB Information Collection Budget Package ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
ADDRESS. Mail documents to Commissioner of Patent	be recorded with required cover sheet( ts and Trademarks, Box Assignments , V	s) Information to: Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page	2		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Add	iress Area Coo	de and Telephone Nur	nber (202	) 508-9100
Name	Joseph P. Curti	n			
Address (line 1)	BANNER & WI	TCOFF, LTD.			
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street N	N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Eleventh Floor				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.	C. 20001-4597			
Pages	Enter the total ne including any at		the attached convey	ance docum	ənt # 11
Application Nu	••				nbers attached.
			Number (DO NOT ENTER		rs for the same property).
	Application Numb	er(s)		Patent Nu	mper(s)
	L			L	
If this document is being signed by the first name		ew Patent Application,	enter the date the patent	t application was	s <u>Month Day Year</u> 01 22 2001
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT					
<u>only if</u> a	U.S. Application		]		
Number as not been assigned.     PCT     PCT					
Number of Properties         Enter the total number of properties involved.         #         1					
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$	40
Method of		Enclosed 🗌	] Deposit Accou	nt 🖂	
Deposit Ac Enter for pays	count ment by deposit accour	nt or if additional fees o	an be charged to the acc	ount.)	
		oosit Account Nun		#	09-0441
	Aut	thorization to char	ge additional fees:		Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and	Signature			-	
	( . f	and belief, the for	egoing information is ument. Charges to d	s true and co eposit accou	rrect and any nt are authorized, as
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Joseph P. Curtin, Reg. No. 34,571					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
					]

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	parties attached	
Enter additional C		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Brian Harry Marcus	12 19 2000 <b>\$</b>	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Dharmendra Shantilal Modha	02 23 2001	
Nama (lina 2)		- I	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Radley Wahl Olson	01 23 2001	
Name (line 2)		л I	
		J	
Receiving Party		receiving parties attached	
	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded	
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
	]	of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be	
Address (line 2)		a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)			
	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded	
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
		of a domestic	
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be	
		a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)		Assignmenty	
Address (line 3)			
	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Nu	Imber(s) or Patent Number(s)		
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number		
Pater	nt Application Number(s) Patent	Number(s)	
I		1	
_			

### Whereas, we,

(5)

(1)	Roy Daron CIDECIYAN	(2) Evangelos Stavros ELEFTHERIOU
	City of Ruschlikon	City of Zurich
	Country ofSwitzerland	Country ofSwitzerland
(3)	Brian Harry MARCUS	(3) Dharmendra Shantilal MODHA
	City of Los Altos	City ofSan Jose
	County of Santa Clara	County of <u>Santa Clara</u>
	State ofCalifornia	State of California
(5)	Radley Wahl OLSON	
	City ofCupertino	
	County of Santa Clara	
	State ofCalifornia	

have invented PRECOMPENSATION TECHNIQUE AND MTR CODE FOR HIGH DATA RATE RECORDING

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	January 22, 2001	(2) January 22, 2001
(3)		(4)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

### **Execution by Inventors**

Inventor <u>Roy Daron CIDECIYAN</u> Signature <u>Roy Doron Cidering</u> Date January 22, 2001 (1) Inventor <u>Evangelos Stavnos ELEFTHERIOU</u> City/State <u>Zürich</u> Signature <u>Raycles Stavnes Eleftles</u> Date Januar 22, 2enL (2) Inventor Brian Harry MARCUS City/State (3) Date \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_ City/State \_\_\_\_\_ Inventor \_\_\_\_\_ Dharmendra Shantilal MODHA (4) Date \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_ City/State \_\_\_\_\_ Inventor Radley Wahl OLSON (5) Date \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_

٠

#### Whereas, we,

(5)

(1)	Roy Daron CIDECIYAN	(2) Evangelos Stavros ELEFTHERIOU
	City ofRuschlikon	City of
	Country of Switzerland	Country ofSwitzerland
(3)	Brian Harry MARCUS	(3)Dharmendra Shantilal MODHA
	City of Los Altos	City ofSan Jose
	County of Santa Clara	County of Santa Clara
	State of	State of <u>California</u>
(5)	Radley Wahl OLSON	
	City ofCupertino	
	County of Santa Clara	
	State of <u>California</u>	

have invented PRECOMPENSATION TECHNIQUE AND MTR CODE FOR HIGH DATA RATE RECORDING

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

(1)		(2)	
(3)	12-17-2000	(4)	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

### Execution by Inventors

Signature Date	
(2) Inventor Evangelos Stavnos ELEFTHERIOU City/State	
Signature Date	
	1
(3) Inventor Brian Harry MARCUS City/State San Juge /	
Signature Avan Hang Monne Date 12-19-200	<u>ں</u>
Ŭ	
(4) Inventor Dharmendra Shantilal MODHA City/State	
Signature Date	
(5) Inventor Radley Wahl OLSON City/State	
Signature Date	

#### Whereas, we,

(1)	Roy Daron CIDECIYAN	(2) Evangelos Stavros ELEFTHERIOU
	City of Ruschlikon	City of Zurich
	Country ofSwitzerland	Country ofSwitzerland
(3)	Brian Harry MARCUS	(3) Dharmendra Shantilal MODHA
	City of Los Altos	City ofSan Jose
	County of Santa Clara	County of Santa Clara
	State of	State of <u>California</u>
(5)	Radley Wahl OLSON	
	City ofCupertino	
	County of Santa Clara	
	State of California	

have invented PRECOMPENSATION TECHNIQUE AND MTR CODE FOR HIGH DATA RATE RECORDING

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	(2)	
(3)	 (4)	February 23, 2001

(5) \_\_\_\_\_

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

### Execution by Inventors

(1)	Inventor Roy Daron CIDECIYAN	City/State
	Signature	Date
(2)	InventorEvangelos Stavnos ELEFTHERIOU	City/State
	Signature	Date
(3)	Inventor Brian Harry MARCUS	City/State
	Signature	Date
(4)	Inventor Dharmendra Shantilal MODHA	city/State SAN JOSE, CA
	Signature	DateFEB 23, 2001
		City/State
(5)	Inventor Radley Wahl OLSON	
	Signature	Date

#### Whereas, we,

(1)	Roy Daron CIDECIYAN	(2) Evangelos Stavros ELEFTHERIOU
	City of <u>Ruschlikon</u>	City of
	Country ofSwitzerland	Country of
(3)	Brian Harry MARCUS	(4)Dharmendra Shantilal MODHA
	City of <u>Los Altos</u>	City of San Jose
	County of Santa Clara	County ofSantaClara
	State of <u>California</u>	State of <u>California</u>
(5)	Radley Wahl OLSON	
	City of	
	County of Santa Clara	
	State of <u>California</u>	

have invented PRECOMPENSATION TECHNIQUE AND MTR CODE FOR HIGH DATA RATE RECORDING

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

 (1)
 (2)

 (3)
 (4)

(5) January 23, 2001

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign

### **Execution by Inventors**

(1)	Inventor	Roy Daron CIDECIYAN	City/State
	Signature _		Date
(2)	Inventor	Evangelos Stavnos ELEFTHERIOU	City/State
	Signature _		Date
(3)	Inventor	Brian Harry MARCUS	City/State
	Signature _		Date
(4)	inventor	Dharmendra Shantilal MODHA	City/State
	Signature _		Date
			City/State Cupertine, CA
(5)	Inventor	Radiey Wahl Olson	Date 23. January, 2001
	Signature <sub>.</sub>	padley wan Uson	

RECORDED: 03/07/2001